USHIO UV systems –
from lamps to power supplies
and electrics
2
Source: DecoRad®
UV emitters, often referred to as UV lamps, be-
long to the family of discharge lamps. Unlike lamps
with filaments, UV lamps contain two electrodes,

                   A           V         W            kg
HFC3000 D12 20 350 3 500 20A - 600 V Blech-D-sub 2.7
HFC3000 D16 15 450 3 500 20A - 600 V Blech-D-sub 2.7
HFC3000 D22 11 600 3 500 20A - 600 V Blech-D-sub 2.7
HFC4000 D12 20 350 4 000 20A - 600 V Blech-D-sub 2.7
HFC4000 D16 15 450 4 000 20A - 600 V Blech-D-sub 2.7
HFC4000 D22 11 600 4 000 20A - 600 V Blech-D-sub 2.7
HFC4000 D12 20 350 4 000 20A - 600 V 19“ / 4 2.7
HFC4000 D16 15 450 4 000 20A - 600 V 19“ / 4 2.7
HFC4000 D22 11 600 4 000 20A - 600 V 19“ / 4 2.7
HFC8000 Z12-7 20 700 8 000 20A - 1200 V 19“ / 4 6
HFC8000 Z16-4 30 450 8 000 40A - 600 V 19“ / 4 6
HFC8000 Z16-9 15 900 8 000 20A - 1 200 V 19“ / 4 6
HFC8000 Z22-6 22 600 8 000 40A - 600 V 19“ / 4 6
HFC8000 Z22-12 11 1 200 8 000 20A - 1 200 V 19“ / 4 6
HFC12000 Z12-10 20 1 050 12 000 20A - 1 800 V 19“ / 2 8
HFC12000 Z16-14 15 1 350 12 000 20A - 1 800 V 19“ / 2 8
HFC12000 Z22-6 33 600 12 000 60A - 600 V 19“ / 2 8
HFC12000 Z22-18 11 1 800 12 000 20A - 1 800 V 19“ / 2 8
HFC16000 Z12-7 40 700 16 000 40A - 1 200 V 19“ / 2 10
HFC16000 Z12-14 20 1 400 16 000 20A - 2 400 V 19“ / 2 10
HFC16000 Z16-9 30 900 16 000 40A - 1 200 V 19“ / 2 10
HFC16000 Z16-18 15 1 800 16 000 20A - 2 400 V 19“ / 2 10
HFC16000 Z22-12 22 1 200 16 000 40A - 1 200 V 19“ / 2 10
HFC16000 Z22-24 11 2 400 16 000 20A - 2 400 V 19“ / 2 10
HFC20000 Z12-17 20 1 750 20 000 20A - 3 000 V 19“, 84TE 14
HFC20000 Z16-22 15 2 200 20 000 20A - 3 000 V 19“, 84TE 14
HFC20000 Z22-30 11 3 000 20 000 20A - 3 000 V 19“, 84TE 14
HFC24000 Z12-21 20 2 100 24 000 20A - 3 600 V 19“, 84TE 16
HFC24000 Z16-14 30 1 350 24 000 40A - 1 800 V 19“, 84TE 16
HFC24000 Z16-27 15 2 700 24 000 20A - 3 600 V 19“, 84TE 16
HFC24000 Z22-18 22 1 800 24 000 40A - 1 800 V 19“, 84TE 16
HFC24000 Z22-36 11 3 600 24 000 20A - 3 600 V 19“, 84TE 16
HFC28000 Z12-24 20 2 450 28 000 20A - 4 200 V 19“, 84TE 18
HFC28000 Z16-31 15 3 150 28 000 20A - 4 200 V 19“, 84TE 18
HFC28000 Z22-42 11 4 200 28 000 20A - 4 200 V 19“, 84TE 18
HFC32000 Z12-14 40 1 400 32 000 40A - 2 400 V 19“, 84TE 20
HFC32000 Z12-28 20 2 800 32 000 20A - 4 800 V 19“, 84TE 20
HFC32000 Z16-18 30 1 800 32 000 40A - 2 400 V 19“, 84TE 20
HFC32000 Z16-36 15 3 600 32 000 20A - 4 800 V 19“, 84TE 20
HFC32000 Z22-24 22 2 400 32 000  19“, 84TE 20
HFC32000 Z22-48 11 4 800 32 000 20A - 4 800 V 19“, 84TE 20
HFC36000 D12-31 20 3 150 36 000 20A - 5 400 V special housing 22
HFC36000 D16-40 15 4 050 36 000 20A - 5 400 V special housing 22
HFC36000 D22-18 33 1 800 36 000 60A - 1 800 V special housing 22
HFC36000 D22-54 11 5 400 36 000 20A - 5 400 V special housing 22
A selection of the most common devices